Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 1.65  Motions 

a)	Motions may be presented requesting a postponement of the hearing; a more sufficient pleading; a bill of particulars; the striking of irrelevant or immaterial matter; the dismissal of the proceedings for want of jurisdiction; the quashing of a subpoena; the postponement of an effective date of an order; the extension of time for compliance with an order; or such other relief or order as may be appropriate. 

b)	Motions, unless made orally during a hearing, shall be made in writing at least 5 days prior to the date of the hearing or on such other date as the administrative law judge shall designate, shall set forth the relief or order sought, and shall be ruled upon on the day of such hearing, or prior to such hearing after notice to all parties and opportunity to be heard on such motion. 

c)	Motions made orally during the hearing shall be ruled on immediately by the administrative law judge or taken under advisement and ruled upon at a later date. 

(Source:  Amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 15850, effective October 5, 1992) 
